## JACKSON & JACKSON INSURANCE AGENTS AND BROKERS JOINS SAN DIMAS HEROES GOLF TOURNAMENT

Jackson & Jackson Insurance Agents and Brokers of San Dimas, has become the newest sponsor for this year's San Dimas HEROES 7th Annual Golf Tournament. Jackson & Jackson was founded in 1936 and is a third-generation family business. They are independent insurance agents and brokers specializing in small to medium commercial accounts, as well as all lines of personal insurance products. They are an Independent Insurance Agency and do not work for any one insurance company, which allows them to put your needs first. They are licensed in 23 states to meet all your insurance needs. Stop by and visit them at their San Dimas office at 302 E. Foothill Blvd. They can also be reached at 626 914 9944.

It's not too late for your business to be a sponsor of this year's tournament. For further information on becoming a sponsor, visit the San Dimas HEROES website at <u>www.sandimasheroes.org</u>, email them at <u>SanDimasHEROESgolf@gmail.com</u> or call their hotline at 909 542 8511. Be a supporter of our Veterans and Veterans Monument Project at Freedom Park in San Dimas. All funds raised goes towards the upkeep and improvements at Freedom Park. San Dimas Community Foundation/HEROES is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization (Tax ID# 37-159712). Donations are welcomed. San Dimas Community News is a proud sponsor of this event.